

Package Contents

1. Product box
2. User manual and software CD
3. Power adapter and power cord
4. SATA-to-USB adapter

System Requirements

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Auxiliary Tools

1. Phillips screwdriver
2. Plastic pry tool
3. SATA-to-USB adapter

Hardware Installation

1. Remove the back cover screws.
2. Connect the SATA drive to the SATA-to-USB adapter.
3. Install the SATA-to-USB adapter into the motherboard.
4. Connect the power cable to the SATA drive.

Package Contents

1. Product box
2. User manual and software CD
3. Power adapter and power cord
4. SATA-to-USB adapter

System Requirements

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Auxiliary Tools

1. Phillips screwdriver
2. Plastic pry tool
3. SATA-to-USB adapter

Hardware Installation

1. Remove the back cover screws.
2. Connect the SATA drive to the SATA-to-USB adapter.
3. Install the SATA-to-USB adapter into the motherboard.
4. Connect the power cable to the SATA drive.

Package Contents

1. Product box
2. User manual and software CD
3. Power adapter and power cord
4. SATA-to-USB adapter

System Requirements

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Auxiliary Tools

1. Phillips screwdriver
2. Plastic pry tool
3. SATA-to-USB adapter

Hardware Installation

1. Remove the back cover screws.
2. Connect the SATA drive to the SATA-to-USB adapter.
3. Install the SATA-to-USB adapter into the motherboard.
4. Connect the power cable to the SATA drive.

MSI Warranty Procedures and Conditions

This is only valid for Australia.

The terms and conditions of MSI's warranty described herein adhere to the guidelines set forth by the Australian Competition & Consumer Commission (ACCC), in addition to the specific provisions under the Australian Consumer Law (ACL).

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonable foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality for a longer period.

(1) Determination of the warranty period: The warranty period starts from the date you purchase the product with valid invoice. If the date of the warranty period is a holiday or public holiday, the day following that day is the day of the warranty period.

(2) Customer-Initiated Defect (CID): If the problem or symptom described in the accompanying Defect Identification Card (DIC) cannot be reproduced in a warranty claim of the product, MSI reserves the right to determine whether the products are operated within the scope of proper use.

(3) Limited warranty: The software not provided is not covered under the Product's warranty. MSI assumes no responsibility for any damage or loss incurred by the customer that is not directly caused by the product or its accessories.

(4) Screen the problems by self-checking: Please first review the User's Manual and contents of the Software CD included with the Product. The User's Manual and Software CD provided by MSI contain a lot of information about product use. The manual will compose from user's perspective can answer many of your questions.

(5) Contact: If you cannot solve any problem after the problem has been checked by the user's manual, you may contact our technical support team for assistance.

For more details, please visit our website www.msi.com

Қазақ

Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

1. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
2. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
3. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
4. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

1. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
2. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
3. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
4. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

1. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
2. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
3. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар
4. Қазақ тіліндегі нұсқаулар

Norsk

Pakkeinnhald

1. Produktboks
2. Bruksanvisning og hurtigguide (afhænger af produkt)
3. Netværk
4. Netværk

Forhåndsregler for brug

1. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
2. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
3. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
4. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.

Systemkrav

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Hjælpeværktøjer

1. Phillips-skruevridder
2. Plastpry
3. SATA-til-USB-adapter

Maskininstallationsvejledning

1. Fjern bagdækskappen.
2. Tilslut SATA-drevet til SATA-til-USB-adapteren.
3. Indsæt SATA-til-USB-adapteren i motherboardet.
4. Tilslut strømledningen til SATA-drevet.

简体中文

包装内容

1. 产品包装盒
2. 用户手册和快速指南
3. 网络适配器
4. 网络适配器

使用前的准备工作

1. 保修部件可能无法通过保修。
2. 保修部件可能无法通过保修。
3. 保修部件可能无法通过保修。
4. 保修部件可能无法通过保修。

系统要求

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

辅助工具

1. 十字螺丝刀
2. 塑料撬棒
3. SATA转USB适配器

硬件安装指南

1. 拆卸后盖螺丝。
2. 将SATA驱动器连接到SATA转USB适配器。
3. 将SATA转USB适配器插入主板。
4. 将电源线连接到SATA驱动器。

ภาษาไทย

รายการประกอบ

1. กล่องผลิตภัณฑ์
2. คู่มือผู้ใช้และคู่มือการแก้ไขปัญหา
3. การ์ดเครือข่าย
4. การ์ดเครือข่าย

ข้อกำหนดก่อนการใช้งาน

1. ชิ้นส่วนที่ได้รับการรับประกันอาจไม่ได้รับการรับประกันโดยผู้ให้บริการ.
2. ชิ้นส่วนที่ได้รับการรับประกันอาจไม่ได้รับการรับประกันโดยผู้ให้บริการ.
3. ชิ้นส่วนที่ได้รับการรับประกันอาจไม่ได้รับการรับประกันโดยผู้ให้บริการ.
4. ชิ้นส่วนที่ได้รับการรับประกันอาจไม่ได้รับการรับประกันโดยผู้ให้บริการ.

ข้อกำหนดระบบ

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

เครื่องมือที่จำเป็น

1. ไขควง Phillips
2. ไม้พลาสติก
3. อะแดปเตอร์ SATA-USB

ขั้นตอนการติดตั้งฮาร์ดแวร์

1. ถอดฝาหลังออก.
2. เชื่อม SATA drive ไปยัง SATA-USB adapter.
3. เสียบ SATA-USB adapter ลงในเมนบอร์ด.
4. เชื่อมสายไฟไปยัง SATA drive.

Svenska

Packaget innehåller

1. Produktboks
2. Bruksanvisning och snabbguide
3. nätverkskort
4. nätverkskort

Förberedelse till användning

1. Garanterade delar kan inte vara påkrävt av garanti.
2. Garanterade delar kan inte vara påkrävt av garanti.
3. Garanterade delar kan inte vara påkrävt av garanti.
4. Garanterade delar kan inte vara påkrävt av garanti.

Systemkrav

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Hjälpeverktyg

1. Phillips-skruevridder
2. Plastpry
3. SATA-til-USB-adapter

Maskininstallationsvejledning

1. Fjern bagdækskappen.
2. Tilslut SATA-drevet til SATA-til-USB-adapteren.
3. Indsæt SATA-til-USB-adapteren i motherboardet.
4. Tilslut strømledningen til SATA-drevet.

Slovensčina

Vsebina paketa

1. Produktna hiša
2. Uporabniški priročnik in hitri vodilo
3. mrežna kartica
4. mrežna kartica

Preverite stvari pred uporabo

1. Garancija ne krije napak ali okvar, ki so posledica nepravilne uporabe ali nepravilne namejitve.
2. Garancija ne krije napak ali okvar, ki so posledica nepravilne uporabe ali nepravilne namejitve.
3. Garancija ne krije napak ali okvar, ki so posledica nepravilne uporabe ali nepravilne namejitve.
4. Garancija ne krije napak ali okvar, ki so posledica nepravilne uporabe ali nepravilne namejitve.

Systemne zahteve

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Pomožna orodja

1. Phillips-ov izvijač
2. Plastni priključek
3. SATA-USB adapter

Upravljanje hardvera

1. Odstranite zadnja pokrova.
2. Priključite SATA napravo na SATA-USB adapter.
3. Vstavite SATA-USB adapter v matično ploščo.
4. Priključite napajalni kabl na SATA napravo.

한국어

패키지 내용

1. 제품 상자와 사용 설명서
2. 사용 설명서
3. 네트워크 카드
4. 네트워크 카드

사용 전 확인 사항

1. 보증 부품은 수리나 교체 대상이 되지 않으며 보증이 적용되지 않습니다.
2. 보증 부품은 수리나 교체 대상이 되지 않으며 보증이 적용되지 않습니다.
3. 보증 부품은 수리나 교체 대상이 되지 않으며 보증이 적용되지 않습니다.
4. 보증 부품은 수리나 교체 대상이 되지 않으며 보증이 적용되지 않습니다.

시스템 요구 사항

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

필요 도구

1. Phillips 드라이버
2. 플라스틱撬棒
3. SATA-USB 어댑터

하드웨어 설치 단계

1. 후면 커버를 제거하십시오.
2. SATA 드라이브를 SATA-USB 어댑터에 연결하십시오.
3. SATA-USB 어댑터를 메인보드에 삽입하십시오.
4. SATA 드라이브에 전원 케이블을 연결하십시오.

Tiếng Viet

Bàn trong sản phẩm

1. Hộp sản phẩm
2. Hướng dẫn sử dụng và hướng dẫn khắc phục sự cố
3. Thẻ mạng
4. Thẻ mạng

Thận trọng khi sử dụng

1. Các bộ phận được bảo hành có thể không được bảo hành.
2. Các bộ phận được bảo hành có thể không được bảo hành.
3. Các bộ phận được bảo hành có thể không được bảo hành.
4. Các bộ phận được bảo hành có thể không được bảo hành.

Yêu cầu hệ thống

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Đồ cụ cần thiết

1. Đầu vít Phillips
2. Dụng cụ nhựa
3. Bộ chuyển đổi SATA-USB

Cài đặt phần mềm

1. Tải xuống và cài đặt phần mềm từ trang web của MSI.
2. Tải xuống và cài đặt phần mềm từ trang web của MSI.
3. Tải xuống và cài đặt phần mềm từ trang web của MSI.
4. Tải xuống và cài đặt phần mềm từ trang web của MSI.

Suomi

Pakkaus sisältää

1. Tuotekotelo
2. Käyttöohje ja nopeusohje
3. verkkokortti
4. verkkokortti

Ennen käyttöä tarkastettavat asiat

1. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
2. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
3. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
4. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.

Systemvaatimukset

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Apuvälineet

1. Phillips-ruuvivirturi
2. Muoviset avaimet
3. SATA-USB-adapteri

Laitteen asennus

1. Poista taustakansi pois paikastaan.
2. Liitä SATA-laitteisto SATA-USB-adapteriin.
3. Asenna SATA-USB-adapteri emonlehteen.
4. Liitä virtajohto SATA-laitteistoon.

Hrvatski

Sadržaj pakiranja

1. Proizvodna kućica
2. Priručnik i brzi vodič
3. mrežna kartica
4. mrežna kartica

Preporučeni alati

1. Phillips-ov odvijač
2. Plastni priključak
3. SATA-USB adapter

Upravljanje hardverom

1. Uklonite zadnji poklopac.
2. Priključite SATA uređaj na SATA-USB adapter.
3. Umetnite SATA-USB adapter u matičnu ploču.
4. Priključite napajnički kabel na SATA uređaj.

日本語

パッケージ内容

1. 製品ボックス
2. 使用説明書と迅速ガイド
3. ネットワークカード
4. ネットワークカード

使用前の確認事項

1. 保証部品は修理や交換の対象外であり、保証が適用されません。
2. 保証部品は修理や交換の対象外であり、保証が適用されません。
3. 保証部品は修理や交換の対象外であり、保証が適用されません。
4. 保証部品は修理や交換の対象外であり、保証が適用されません。

システム要件

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

必要な道具

1. Phillipsドライバー
2. プラスチック撬棒
3. SATA-USBアダプター

ハードウェアのインストール

1. PCの電源を切り、背面カバーを外してください。
2. SATAドライブをSATA-USBアダプターに接続してください。
3. SATA-USBアダプターをメインボードに挿入してください。
4. SATAドライブに電源ケーブルを接続してください。

हिन्दी

पैकेज का सामान

1. उत्पाद बॉक्स
2. उपयोगकर्ता मैनुअल और त्रुटि निवारण गाइड
3. नेटवर्क कार्ड
4. नेटवर्क कार्ड

उपयोग से पहले जांचें

1. वारंटी भागों का नुकसान या परिवर्तन से वारंटी लागू नहीं होगी।
2. वारंटी भागों का नुकसान या परिवर्तन से वारंटी लागू नहीं होगी।
3. वारंटी भागों का नुकसान या परिवर्तन से वारंटी लागू नहीं होगी।
4. वारंटी भागों का नुकसान या परिवर्तन से वारंटी लागू नहीं होगी।

सिस्टम आवश्यकताएं

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

सहायक उपकरण

1. Phillips-सcrewdriver
2. प्लास्टिक प्रयोजन
3. SATA-USB-आप्टाइजर

हार्डवेयर इंस्टालेशन

1. पीसी के पृष्ठ को हटा दें।
2. SATA ड्राइव को SATA-USB एडप्टर से जोड़ें।
3. SATA-USB एडप्टर को मदरबोर्ड में डालें।
4. SATA ड्राइव को पावर केबल से जोड़ें।

Dansk

Pakens indhold

1. Produktboks
2. Brugsanvisning og hurtig guide
3. netværkskort
4. netværkskort

Forberedelse for brug

1. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
2. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
3. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.
4. Garanterede dele kan ikke være påkrævet af garanti.

Systemkrav

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Hjælpeværktøjer

1. Phillips-skruevridder
2. Plastpry
3. SATA-til-USB-adapter

Maskininstallationsvejledning

1. Fjern bagdækskappen.
2. Tilslut SATA-drevet til SATA-til-USB-adapteren.
3. Indsæt SATA-til-USB-adapteren i motherboardet.
4. Tilslut strømledningen til SATA-drevet.

繁體中文

包裝內容

1. 產品包裝盒
2. 用戶手冊及快速指南
3. 網路卡
4. 網路卡

使用前的準備事項

1. 零件可能無法通過保修。
2. 零件可能無法通過保修。
3. 零件可能無法通過保修。
4. 零件可能無法通過保修。

系統需求

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

輔助工具

1. 十字螺絲起子
2. 塑膠撬棒
3. SATA轉USB適配器

硬體安裝指南

1. 拆卸後蓋螺絲。
2. 將SATA驅動器連接到SATA轉USB適配器。
3. 將SATA轉USB適配器插入主機板。
4. 將電源線連接到SATA驅動器。

Bahasa Indonesia

Isi Kemasan

1. Kotak produk
2. Panduan pengguna dan panduan cepat
3. Kartu jaringan
4. Kartu jaringan

Hal yang harus diperhatikan sebelum digunakan

1. Garansi tidak mencakup kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh kesalahan pengguna atau penggunaan yang tidak tepat.
2. Garansi tidak mencakup kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh kesalahan pengguna atau penggunaan yang tidak tepat.
3. Garansi tidak mencakup kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh kesalahan pengguna atau penggunaan yang tidak tepat.
4. Garansi tidak mencakup kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh kesalahan pengguna atau penggunaan yang tidak tepat.

Syarat sistem

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

Alat bantu

1. Sekrup Phillips
2. Plastik pengungkit
3. Adapter SATA-USB

Prosedur pemasangan perangkat keras

1. Lepaskan penutup belakang.
2. Hubungkan SATA drive ke adapter SATA-USB.
3. Masukkan adapter SATA-USB ke motherboard.
4. Hubungkan kabel daya ke SATA drive.

العربية

محتويات الصندوق

1. صندوق المنتج
2. دليل المستخدم والخطوات السريعة
3. بطاقة الشبكة
4. بطاقة الشبكة

التحضير للاستخدام

1. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
2. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
3. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
4. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.

متطلبات النظام

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

أدوات مساعدة

1. مفك Phillips
2. أداة بلاستيكية
3. محول SATA-USB

إجراءات تثبيت الأجهزة

1. إزالة غطاء الخلفية.
2. توصيل محرك SATA بالمشغل SATA-USB.
3. إدخال مشغل SATA-USB إلى اللوحة الأم.
4. توصيل كابل الطاقة بالمشغل SATA.

फ़ारसी

محتویات بسته بندی

1. جعبه محصول
2. راهنمای کاربر و راهنمای سریع
3. کارت شبکه
4. کارت شبکه

آمادگی برای استفاده

1. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
2. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
3. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
4. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.

نیازهای سیستم

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

ابزار کمکی

1. پیچ پیچ
2. ابزار پلاستیکی
3. آداپتور SATA-USB

فرآیند نصب سخت افزار

1. برداشتن درب پشتی.
2. اتصال درایو SATA به آداپتور SATA-USB.
3. قرار دادن آداپتور SATA-USB در مادربرد.
4. اتصال کابل برق به درایو SATA.

Bosanski

Sadržaj pakovanja

1. Proizvodna kućica
2. Priručnik i brzi vodič
3. mrežna kartica
4. mrežna kartica

Preporučeni alati

1. Phillips-ov odvijač
2. Plastni priključak
3. SATA-USB adapter

Upravljanje hardverom

1. Uklonite zadnji poklopac.
2. Priključite SATA uređaj na SATA-USB adapter.
3. Umetnite SATA-USB adapter u matičnu ploču.
4. Priključite napajnički kabel na SATA uređaj.

Български

Съдържание на опаковката

1. Продуктова кутия
2. Пръководство за ползване и бързо ръководство
3. Мрежова картичка
4. Мрежова картичка

Препоръчителни инструменти

1. Phillips-ов отвертка
2. Пластичен кликер
3. SATA-USB адаптер

Процедура за инсталация на хардуера

1. Отстранете задния капак.
2. Подключете SATA устройството към SATA-USB адаптера.
3. Вкарайте SATA-USB адаптера в основната платка.
4. Подключете кабел за захранване към SATA устройството.

বাংলা

প্যাকেজের উপাদান

1. প্রদর্শন বক্স
2. ব্যবহারকারী ম্যানুয়াল এবং দ্রুত গাইড
3. নেটওয়ার্ক কার্ড
4. নেটওয়ার্ক কার্ড

ব্যবহারের আগে যাচাই করুন

1. গ্যারান্টিভুক্ত অংশগুলি গ্যারান্টির আওতাভুক্ত নয়।
2. গ্যারান্টিভুক্ত অংশগুলি গ্যারান্টির আওতাভুক্ত নয়।
3. গ্যারান্টিভুক্ত অংশগুলি গ্যারান্টির আওতাভুক্ত নয়।
4. গ্যারান্টিভুক্ত অংশগুলি গ্যারান্টির আওতাভুক্ত নয়।

সিস্টেম প্রয়োজন

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

সহায়ক সরঞ্জাম

1. Phillips-স্ক্রুড্রাইভার
2. প্লাস্টিক প্ৰয়জন
3. SATA-USB-অ্যাডাপ্টার

হার্ডওয়্যার ইনস্টলেশন

1. পিসি-র পিছনের কভার সরিয়ে নিন।
2. SATA ড্রাইভটি SATA-USB অ্যাডাপ্টারের সাথে যুক্ত করুন।
3. SATA-USB অ্যাডাপ্টারটি মাদারবোর্ডে ঢুকান।
4. SATA ড্রাইভের সাথে পাওয়ার কেবল যুক্ত করুন।

العربية

محتويات الصندوق

1. صندوق المنتج
2. دليل المستخدم والخطوات السريعة
3. بطاقة الشبكة
4. بطاقة الشبكة

التحضير للاستخدام

1. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
2. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
3. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.
4. الأجزاء المحمية قد لا تكون مغطاة بالضمان.

متطلبات النظام

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

أدوات مساعدة

1. مفك Phillips
2. أداة بلاستيكية
3. محول SATA-USB

إجراءات تثبيت الأجهزة

1. إزالة غطاء الخلفية.
2. توصيل محرك SATA بالمشغل SATA-USB.
3. إدخال مشغل SATA-USB إلى اللوحة الأم.
4. توصيل كابل الطاقة بالمشغل SATA.

فارسی

محتویات بسته بندی

1. جعبه محصول
2. راهنمای کاربر و راهنمای سریع
3. کارت شبکه
4. کارت شبکه

آمادگی برای استفاده

1. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
2. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
3. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.
4. قطعات محافظ شده ممکن است تحت پوشش گارانتی قرار نگیرد.

نیازهای سیستم

1. Windows 10
2. Intel Core i5-6500 or AMD Ryzen 5 2400G
3. 8GB RAM
4. 1TB HDD or 256GB SSD

ابزار کمکی

1. پیچ پیچ
2. ابزار پلاستیکی
3. آداپتور SATA-USB

فرآیند نصب سخت افزار

1. برداشتن درب پشتی.
2. اتصال درایو SATA به آداپتور SATA-USB.
3. قرار دادن آداپتور SATA-USB در مادربرد.
4. اتصال کابل برق به درایو SATA.

